PRELIMINARY AGENDA - 150AC - RO1

8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM

150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK
The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024

GOOD MORNING Friday, November 8th,

Registration Opens
Orientation for Deputies and Alternates
Candidate's Forum

—WORKSHOPS—
WORKSHOPS SESSION A

WORKSHOPS SESSION A
WORKSHOPS SESSION A
WORKSHOPS SESSION A
WORKSHOPS SESSION A

2024

Orientation For Deputies And Alternates

Candidate's Forum

Senior Ministries - Medicare
Prison Ministry

Strategic Visioning Update
General Convention Orientation

North Porch

Registration moves to the Arrangements Desk

150th CONVENTION OPENING SESSION
Call To Order

Convention Opening Prayers
Determination of Quorum
Appointment of Parliamentarians

Appointment of the Chaplain

Election: Committee on The Rights of Clerical Deputies

Election: Committee on The Rights of Lay Deputies

Voting Card Instructions
Resolutions of Courtesy
Adoption of Agenda (150AC_R01)

Committee on the Rules of Order (150AC_R02)
Committee on Elections & Balloting (150AC_RO07)

Ballot for Uncontested Elections

Balloting Begins; Results Announced when known

150TH ANNIVERSARY IMPACT
Chaplain's Prayer

Lunch

Call Back into Order

Bold Faith In Action

Committee on the Constitution & Canons (150AC_R03)

Committee on Resolutions (150AC_R04)
REPORTS

Annual Report of the Trustees

Annual Report of the Diocesan Council

Introductions of New Clergy



PRELIMINARY AGENDA - 150AC - RO1

3:25PM
3:45 PM

4:15 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:00 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:45 AM
9:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:05 PM

2:00 PM

150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK
The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024

Plenary Presentation

Plenary Presentation

Plenary Presentation

Plenary Presentation

Plenary Presentation

BUDGET OVERVIEW (150AC_R06)
Convention Announcements
Recess

—HEARINGS—
Budget Forum & Hearing

Resolutions Hearing

—WORKSHOPS—
WORKSHOPS SESSION B

WORKSHOPS SESSION C
WORKSHOPS SESSION C

EVENING PROGRAM
Cocktail Hour
Dinner

introductions & Greetings
Keynote Speaker
UBE Caucus

Strategic Visioning Update
Communications - New Website
General Convention Report

Cross Roads Camp & Retreat Center

50 Years Of Women's Ordination

A Discussion With Bishop Beckwith
50 Years Of Women & Ministry

Congregational Collaboration: Ideas That Every Congregation Can Use

Jim Wallis

GOOD MORNING! Saturday, November 9th, 2024

Continental Breakfast

Service Participants Vesting

Choir Rehearsal And Altar Party Run Through

Processional Line Up
DIOCESAN WORSHIP SERVICE
Call Back into Order
150TH ANNIVERSARY IMPACT

Including Bishop's Address & Uto Ingathering

And Who Is My Neighbor?

Convention Announcements & Instructions

Lunch - in Breakout Rooms
Recess
AFTERNOON BUSINESS SESSION

Call Back into Order
Remembering The Saints

UTO Ingathering Report



PRELIMINARY AGENDA - 150AC - RO1

150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK
The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024
Human Resources Advisory Committee (150AC_RO05)

Convention Resolutions (150AC—R04)
Annual Report of the Standing Committee

Commission on Ministry - Introductions of Postulants and Candidates

Plenary Presentation Stewardship Matters
Plenary Presentation Update On New Diocesan Headquarters
Plenary Presentation 150th Anniversary Year Events
Plenary Presentation Pilgrimage To The American South
3:45 PM Celebration of New Ministry St. Paul's & Incarnation Church, Jersey City

Bishop's Appointments

Bishop's Appointments to Elected Ministries
Greetings and Thanksgivings

The Blessing

The Dismissal

4:15PM Adjourn



