## PRELIMINARY AGENDA – 150AC - R01

## **150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK**

The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024

	GOOD MORNING Friday, November 8th, 2024	& 9th, 2024
8:30 AM	Registration Opens	
9:00 AM	Orientation for Deputies and Alternates	Orientation For Deputies And Alternates
	Candidate's Forum	Candidate's Forum
9:45 AM	WORKSHOPS	
	WORKSHOPS SESSION A	Senior Ministries - Medicare
	WORKSHOPS SESSION A	Prison Ministry
	WORKSHOPS SESSION A	Strategic Visioning Update
	WORKSHOPS SESSION A	General Convention Orientation
	WORKSHOPS SESSION A	North Porch
10:30 AM	Registration moves to the Arrangements Desk	
	150th CONVENTION OPENING SESSION	Diamond Ballroom
11:00 AM	Call To Order	
	Convention Opening Prayers	
	Determination of Quorum	
	Appointment of Parliamentarians	
	Appointment of the Chaplain	
	Election: Committee on The Rights of Clerical Deputies	
	Election: Committee on The Rights of Lay Deputies	
	Voting Card Instructions	
	Resolutions of Courtesy	
	Adoption of Agenda (150AC_R01)	
	Committee on the Rules of Order (150AC_R02)	
	Committee on Elections & Balloting (150AC_R07)	
	Ballot for Uncontested Elections	
	Balloting Begins; Results Announced when known	
11:30 AM	150TH ANNIVERSARY IMPACT	Bold Faith In Action
	Chaplain's Prayer	Diamond Ballroom
12:00 PM	Lunch	Diamond Ballroom
1:30 PM	Call Back into Order	
	Committee on the Constitution & Canons (150AC_R03)	
	Committee on Resolutions (150AC_R04)	Diamond Baliroom
	REPORTS	Diamond Ballroom
	Annual Report of the Trustees	
	Annual Report of the Diocesan Council	
	Introductions of New Clergy	

## PRELIMINARY AGENDA - 150AC - R01

### **150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK**

The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024

	The Hilton Meadowla	inds - November 8th & 9th, 2024	
	Plenary Presentation	Strategic Visioning Update	
	Plenary Presentation	Communications - New Website	
	Plenary Presentation	General Convention Report	
	Plenary Presentation	Cross Roads Camp & Retreat Center	
	Plenary Presentation	50 Years Of Women's Ordination	
	BUDGET OVERVIEW (150AC_R06)		
	<b>Convention Announcements</b>		
3:25 PM	Recess		
3:45 PM	HEARINGS		
	Budget Forum & Hearing		
	Resolutions Hearing		
	WORKSHOPS		
4:15 PM	WORKSHOPS SESSION B	A Discussion With Bishop Beckwith	
5:00 PM	WORKSHOPS SESSION C	50 Years Of Women & Ministry	
	WORKSHOPS SESSION C	Congregational Collaboration: Ideas That Every Congregation Can Use	
6:00 PM	EVENING PROGRAM		
	Cocktail Hour		
7:00 PM	Dinner		
	introductions & Greetings		
	Keynote Speaker	Jim Wallis	
9:00 PM	M UBE Caucus		
	GOOD MORNING! Saturday, Novem	ber 9th, 2024	
7:30 AM	Continental Breakfast		
8:00 AM	Service Participants Vesting		
	Choir Rehearsal And Altar Party Run	Through	
8:45 AM	Processional Line Up		
9:00 AM	DIOCESAN WORSHIP SERVICE	Including Bishop's Address & Uto Ingathering	
11:30 AM	Call Back into Order		
	150TH ANNIVERSARY IMPACT	And Who Is My Neighbor?	
	<b>Convention Announcements &amp; Instr</b>	uctions	
12:05 PM	Lunch - in Breakout Rooms		
	Recess		
	AFTERNOON BUSINESS SESSION	Diamond Ballroom	
2:00 PM	Call Back into Order		
	Remembering The Saints		
	UTO Ingathering Report		

# PRELIMINARY AGENDA – 150AC - R01

#### **150th ANNUAL CONVENTION - DIOCESE OF NEWARK**

The Hilton Meadowlands - November 8th & 9th, 2024

Human Resources Advisory Committee (150AC\_R05)

**Convention Resolutions (150AC-R04)** 

**Annual Report of the Standing Committee** 

**Commission on Ministry - Introductions of Postulants and Candidates** 

**Plenary Presentation** 

**Plenary Presentation** 

**Plenary Presentation** 

**Plenary Presentation** 

3:45 PM Celebration of New Ministry

Bishop's Appointments

**Bishop's Appointments to Elected Ministries** 

**Greetings and Thanksgivings** 

The Blessing

The Dismissal

4:15 PM Adjourn

Stewardship Matters

Update On New Diocesan Headquarters 150th Anniversary Year Events

Pilgrimage To The American South

St. Paul's & Incarnation Church, Jersey City